DocuSign Envelope ID: 12734AB1-F012-40D1-8A5D-59BD4375883F

P AIA pocument cro1/cma - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [X]
- . - i)

Ban«iorpSOUth Arena and . |N|T|AT|0N DATE: October 28, 2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER g

Conterence Center Expansion

Bid Package F - Glass and Glazing ARCHITECT: [X]

(Bid #2019-022C0) ,

Tupelo, Mississippi CONTRACTOR:

FIELD: (]

OTHER: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: 2018025 /2019-022CO

Tull Brothers, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 1, 2019

1111 Hwy 72 East CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Corinth, MS 38834

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Credit of $1662.02 for omitting an Auto Operator at Door 328, Heading #29

Milestone and Completion Dates will be extended by 5 Working Days due to Adverse Weather above contract and an
additional 10 working days due to Covid Related Delays to Critical Path Contractors.

June = 5 days

Covid 19 Delays = 10

The original Contract Sum was ] 978,343.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -59.110.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ $919,233.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of § 1,662.02
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 917,570.98

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is adjusted per original milestone dates in the Contract

Documents. Adverse Weather Days does not extend activity durations..

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Innovative Construction Management (ICM) MeCarty Architects Professional Association
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

PO Box 1515 533 West Main St.

Oxford, MS 38655 Tupelo, MS 38804

ADDRESS ADDRESS

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,"
the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software
at 14:49:45 ET on 11/04/2020 under Order No.3981677039 which expires on 06/28/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for ane-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.arg.
User Notes: (3BOADAC1)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 12734AB1-F012-40D1-8A5D-59BD4375883F

BY (Signature) BY (StmrmdB2PEFEA19BFA0F. .

BryanLEllis J0-29-2Y Kunsggh:ttles 11/5/2020
(Typed name) DATE: (Tvped name) DATE:
Tull Brothers, Inc. City of Tupelo

CONTRACTQR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1111 Hwy 72 East 71 East Troy Street

Corinth, MS 38834 Tupelo, MS 38804
ADw ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Fred L. Tull, President 11/4/2020 Mayor Jason Shelton

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AIA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA,"

the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software 2
at 14:49:44 ET on 10/29/2020 under Order No.3981677039 which expires on 06/28/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADACS)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 12734AB1-F012-40D1-8A5D-59BD4375883F

19 62

T 662 407 0888 | 662 407 0884 ¥ SINCE
II II TULL BROTHRERS INC

104 AIRPARK ROAD | TUPELO, MS 38801

division > COMMERCIAL GLASS & GLAZING
COR No. 4/ Eliminate Norton Auto Operator

Customer Innovative Construction Management, Date 20-Mar-20
265 North Lamar, Suite B Project BXS Arena & Conference Center
Oxford, MS 38655 Address 375 East Main Street
Contact Bryan Ellis Tupelo, MS 38804
Phone 662.816.3834 Email bryan@icmllcms.com

Tull Brothers, Inc. Proposes The Following:

- Delete Auto Operator at Door #328
-Operator Type: Norton Operator 5831xNPB

For The Sum Of: $1,662.02

The above price does not include Building Permits. Any such expense will be added to and become part of the total price of this contract. This proposal shall not become binding
upon Seller until accepted in writing by one of its authorized representatives.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS Quote Good for 60 Days
SUBMITTED BY Samuel Williams ACCEPTED BY
SIGNATURE Samutl Williama SIGNATURE
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

DATE 3.20.2020 DATE



mailto:bryan@icmllcms.com
mailto:bryan@icmllcms.com
mailto:bryan@icmllcms.com

